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CITY HALL/PUBLIC SAFETY FACILITY TASKFORCE 

Monday November 7, 2016, 4:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Meeting Minutes 

Agenda 
1. Introductions (4:00 - 4:10) 
2. Update on Project Progress (4:10 - 4:20) 

a. Oct 24 Council meeting summary 
b. Oct 24 Council Project update memo 
c. Update on Project outreach 

3. Discussion Session – Taskforce Recommendations to Council (4:20 - 4:50) 
4. Wrap-up/Debrief (4:50 - 5:00) 

Meeting Minutes 
The draft November 21st presentation to Council was given and received the following comments: 

• Include more detail on stakeholder process for design approval. 
• Need to reinforce that this is not a final design. 

The draft recommendation memo was reviewed and received the following comments: 

• Remove the word “unanimously” from the recommendation language. 
• Add comment to consider making courtyard a more functional space. 
• Add comment that exterior architecture needs additional consideration – proposed architecture 

is not consistent with existing City Hall building. 

The City Hall/Public Safety Facility Taskforce voted 5-0 in support of the proposed recommendation 
memo, with the changes discussed above. 

 

The City of Falls Church is committed to the letter and spirit of the Americans with Disabilities Act.  
To request a reasonable accommodation for any type of disability call 703 248-5041 (TTY 711). 



CHECK IN SHEET — Please make any corrections necessary — additional space on next page if not on list
NAME EMAIL INITIAL
Phil Duncan City Council pduncancivicataIyst.com

Toni Jones School Board tjone5@fccps.org

Hunter Kimble School Board(A) hkimble@fccps.org

Melissa Teates Planning Commission melanite@verizon.net

Lindy Hockenberry Planning Commission lindyfallsch@aol.com

Matt Barkley Disability Services Board I Matthew.Barkley@fairfaxcounty.gov

Mary Gavin Police Department mgavin@fallschurchva.gov

Marilyn Keaton Sheriff’s Office mkeaton@fallschurchva.gov

: Tom Crider Sheriff’s Office (A) tcrider@fallschurchva.gov

Lekha Varghese Courts (Judge) LVarghese@fallschurchva.gov

Charles Prince Employee Advisory Committee cprince@fallschurchva.gov

Danny Schlitt Recreation and Parks dschlitt@fallschurchva.gov

Edward Rose Ill Library Board of Trustees Edward.roselll@verizon.net

Jeff Peterson Library Board of Trustees (A) pijpijjphotmaiI.com

Keith Thurston CATCH keith.thurston@gmail.com

Corey Jannicelli CATCH (A) cjannicelli@fallschurchva.gov

Tom Clinton Commissioner of Revenue tclinton@fallschurchva.gov

Gary La Porta Chamber of Commerce glaporta@fallschurchva.gov

Sally Cole Chamber of Commerce (A) saIlyfallschurchchamber.org

Cindy Mester Assistant City Manager cmester@fallschurchva.gov C4,’IA
4-A±f?a(c(

Pub Ii c Works Director ruofljnsf-a+lsehtic-thvager

Jamal Matthews Chief Technology Officer imatthews@fallschurchva.gov

Tom Polera Fire Marshal tpolerafallschurchva.gov

Doug Fraser Building Official dfraserfallschurchva.gov

Carol McCoskrie City Attorney cmccoskrie@fallschurchva.gov
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